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 Pizza
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY |

o Pizza LLC, located in Hartford, Connecticut, is a neighborhood pizzeria founded

by majority owner , with co-owner i. Operating as a

Limited Liability Company, the business offers freshly prepared, hand-tossed pizzas,

wings, garlic knots, salads, and beverages. All menu items are made using traditional

recipes and high-quality, U.S.-sourced ingredients. Services include dine-in, takeout, and

delivery via popular platforms like DoorDash and Uber Eats.

P Pizza provides a comfortable and welcoming dine-in experience for families,

students, and professionals, as well as fast, convenient carry-out and delivery services.

Phone ordering is also available, ensuring accessibility for all customer preferences.

Catering options are offered for corporate events, parties, and community functions,

with customized large orders available. In the near future, Pizza plans to launch

a dedicated website and mobile app for online ordering, further enhancing customer

convenience.

Under the hands-on leadership of , Pizza is committed to

delivering quality, consistency, and excellent service. The business has been rebranded

from a former restaurant and now serves a vibrant local demographic. With plans to

introduce a loyalty program and eventually expand to additional locations, the company

is strategically positioned for long-term growth. Pizza LLC aims to become a

community favorite and contribute meaningfully to the U.S. economy and

neighborhood development.

The U.S. pizza restaurant industry remains a vital part of American dining culture and is

projected for renewed growth, offering strong opportunities for companies like

Pizza LLC. Despite a recent five-year revenue decline at a CAGR of 2.4% due to health

trends and changing habits, the market is rebounding—expected to grow by 1.4% in

2024 to reach $50.1 billion.

By 2029, the industry is forecasted to reach $54.5 billion, supported by innovations in

online ordering, delivery, and health-conscious menu items such as gluten-free, vegan,

and gourmet options. Restaurants adapting to consumer expectations continue to draw

new and loyal customers alike. P Pizza LLC, with its emphasis on fresh ingredients,

diverse offerings, and customer-first service, is well positioned to thrive in this evolving

market.

Hartford, Connecticut, presents an ideal launchpad for o Pizza. With a population

density of nearly 7,000 residents per square mile and youthful demographics—over

28% under age 18—the city offers strong demand for fast, affordable dining. Compact

household sizes and a 63.3% civilian labor participation rate create steady weekday

traffic, while annual retail sales of $13,957 per capita underscore high consumer

activity. As a historic state capital with cultural attractions, Hartford draws consistent

foot traffic. Pizza LLC is poised to succeed by delivering quality, convenience,

and community connection in a dynamic urban setting primed for growth.
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY |

Revenue | 557,542 

Net Profit | 131,251 

Cash Balance | 402,525
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue $221,000 $298,350 $387,855 $484,819 $557,542

Net Profit $30,099 $47,807 $62,358 $104,087 $131,251

Cash Balance $46,499 $97,366 $162,478 $269,044 $402,525
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has carefully analyzed market trends in the U.S. fast-casual

dining and pizza industry to guide its strategic planning and operations. The company

employs a strong marketing strategy using both traditional and digital channels to

build brand awareness and attract loyal customers. t has made

an investment of $80,000 investment to fully launch business operations. Pizza

projects $221,000 in revenue in Year 1, growing to $557,542 by Year 5. Net profit is

expected to reach $30,099 in Year 1 and $131,251 by Year 5. The company anticipates

stable cash flow and a healthy balance sheet. Pizza LLC is well-positioned for

sustainable growth, long-term profitability, and future expansion across Connecticut

and surrounding markets.



BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Company Overview

o Pizza LLC is a neighborhood pizzeria located at Park Street in Hartford,

Connecticut. Established by t, who holds a majority ownership

stake, the company is co-owned by . Pizza operates as a

Limited Liability Company and is dedicated to delivering fresh, high-quality pizza made

daily with traditional recipes and carefully selected ingredients.

With a mission to offer delicious food and fast, friendly service, Pizza has

quickly become a favorite among locals. The menu includes hand-tossed pizzas with a

wide variety of toppings, specialty pizzas such as pepperoni, veggie, and meat lover’s,

as well as wings, garlic knots, mozzarella sticks, salads, and beverages. Customers can

enjoy their meals through dine-in, takeout, or convenient delivery via third-party

platforms like DoorDash and Uber Eats.

All ingredients and supplies are sourced from U.S.-based vendors, including local food

distributors and restaurant supply stores. Pizza stands out from competitors

such as national chains and other local eateries through its commitment to fresh

ingredients and exceptional customer service. With a strong community focus, the

business aims to become a trusted local favorite and a cornerstone of the

neighborhood dining scene.



To deliver high-quality, freshly 

prepared pizza and Italian-inspired 

dishes using traditional recipes and 

premium ingredients, while 

fostering a welcoming atmosphere 

and building lasting relationships 

with our community through 

excellent service and consistent 

value.

To become the most trusted 

neighborhood pizzeria in the U.S., 

known for culinary excellence, 

customer loyalty, and community 

support, setting the foundation for 

expansion into multiple locations 

across Connecticut and beyond.

• Quality & Freshness

• Customer-Centric

Service

• Integrity & Transparency

• Operational Excellence

• Innovation & Growth

• Teamwork & Respect



Menu

Hand-Tossed Pizza

Build-your-own with customizable toppings, Classic 

cheese and pepperoni, Meat Lover’s, Veggie, 

Margherita, Supreme, BBQ Chicken, White Pizza, 

Hawaiian

Specialty Pizzas

House signature pizzas with unique flavor 

combinations (e.g., Special)

Wings

Buffalo, BBQ, Garlic Parmesan, Plain (with 

dipping sauce options)

Garlic Knots

Soft, hand-tied dough knots baked fresh and 

brushed with garlic butter and herbs.

Garlic Bread / Cheese Bread

Freshly baked baguette-style bread brushed 

with garlic butter and herbs.

Mozzarella Sticks

Golden-fried mozzarella cheese sticks with a 

crispy coating.

Salads

Caesar Salad, Garden Salad, Greek Salad, 

Chef  Salad

Beverages

Soft Drinks (Coca-Cola, Pepsi, etc.), Bottled 

Water, Juice & Specialty Drinks (depending 

on the season)

Side Items Pizzas Salads/Beverages



Pizza
BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Services

Dine-In

Picasso Pizza LLC offers a cozy and

welcoming dine-in experience for

individuals, families, and groups.

The restaurant provides a clean,

casual setting where customers

can enjoy freshly made pizza and

sides in a relaxed atmosphere.

Friendly staff and fast service

ensure a comfortable and

satisfying in-store dining option.

Take-Away

For customers on the go, Picasso

Pizza LLC provides quick and

convenient takeout service.

Orders can be placed by phone or

in-person and picked up at the

counter. Perfect for busy

individuals, students, or workers,

the carry-out option delivers

quality meals without the wait of

dining in.

Delivery Service

Picasso Pizza LLC partners with

major platforms like DoorDash

and Uber Eats to offer efficient

delivery service throughout the

local area. This convenient option

allows customers to enjoy their

favorite pizza, wings, and sides

from the comfort of home or

work, expanding access and

boosting customer satisfaction.

Phone Ordering

Pizza LLC offers efficient

and friendly phone ordering for

customers who prefer a personal

touch. Orders can be placed

quickly with staff assistance,

ensuring accuracy and

convenience. This service is ideal

for regulars or those without app

access, providing an easy way to

enjoy their favorite meals.
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BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Services

Online Ordering (Future

Service)

Pizza LLC plans to launch a

dedicated online ordering system

for direct, hassle-free access to its

full menu. Customers will be able

to place customized orders via the

company website or mobile app,

making it faster and more

convenient to enjoy pizza, sides,

and beverages from anywhere.

Event Catering

P Pizza LLC offers catering

services for parties, corporate

events, and community

gatherings. This service provides

large, customized orders of pizzas,

wings, and appetizers, bringing

the restaurant’s signature quality

and flavor to larger groups and

special occasions.
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BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Business Operations

Daily Operations

 Pizza LLC operates daily from 11:00 AM to 10:00 PM, seven days a week. 

Customers can enjoy service through various channels, including dine-in, takeout via 

walk-in or phone orders, and delivery through third-party platforms such as DoorDash 

and UberEats. Future services will include an official online ordering system and event 

catering for local functions.

Order Management

P o Pizza LLC manages orders through walk-ins, phone calls, and mobile app 

delivery services like DoorDash and UberEats. Staff members promptly confirm each 

order to ensure accuracy and provide customers with the correct items. Orders are 

prepared efficiently to maintain freshness, quality, and timely service, enhancing 

overall customer satisfaction and building trust with repeat guests.

Inventory and Supply Chain

 Pizza LLC sources ingredients from local food distributors and beverages from 

U.S.-based suppliers. Packaging and kitchen supplies come from restaurant supply

stores. Inventory is managed weekly using a FIFO system to reduce waste. Freshness 

checks are done regularly, especially for perishables. Stock levels are monitored 

through tracking software or spreadsheets to ensure consistent availability of all 

essential items.

Quality Control

 Pizza LLC ensures quality by making fresh dough daily and preparing ingredients 

according to strict health regulations. Standardized recipes maintain consistency across 

all menu items. Cleanliness in the kitchen and dining areas is regularly monitored. 

Customer feedback is encouraged and reviewed frequently to enhance food quality, 

service, and the overall dining experience, supporting customer satisfaction.

Equipment & Facilities

 Pizza LLC operates at 1240 Park St, Hartford, CT 06106, in a remodelled facility 

designed for efficient pizza operations. The shop is equipped with pizza ovens, kitchen 

appliances, refrigeration units, a modern POS system, a cashier station, dining tables, 

and a designated packaging area. These facilities support seamless dine-in, takeout, 

and delivery services while maintaining operational flow and hygiene.

Technology Use

Picasso Pizza LLC currently uses a POS and order tracking system along with third-party 

delivery platforms like DoorDash and UberEats. Future technology plans include 

developing an official website with integrated online ordering, adopting inventory 

management software, and building a customer database to support targeted 

promotions, improve customer retention, and streamline operations for greater 

efficiency and service quality.
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BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Customer Profile

Demographics Psychographics Behavioral Traits Needs & Pain Points

Age Range: 18–50 years old

Income Level: Middle-income

Occupation: Students, working

professionals, families, and

employees from nearby businesses

Location:

• Primary: Hartford, Connecticut,

particularly around the Park

Street area

• Secondary: Surrounding

neighborhoods within delivery

range via DoorDash and

UberEats

Lifestyle:

• Busy individuals seeking

convenient and quick dining

options

• Families looking for affordable

meal choices

• Young adults and students

enjoying casual dining and

takeout

Values:

• Fresh, high-quality ingredients

• Great taste and good value for

money

• Friendly service and community

connection

Buying Habits:

• Respond positively to deals,

bundles, and discounts

• Frequently use food delivery

apps like DoorDash and

UberEats

• Likely to become loyal

customers if consistently

satisfied with service and taste

Engagement Channels:

• Google search/local SEO

• Social media platforms (e.g.,

Facebook, Instagram)

• Online reviews and word-of-

mouth

Needs:

• Affordable but high-quality food

• Reliable, fast service

• Easy ordering and delivery

access

Pain Points:

• Frustration with poor service or

inconsistent quality

• Limited time to cook or dine out

• High pricing at national chains

for lower-quality food
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BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Competitive Edge

Pizza LLC's competitive edge lies in its commitment to delivering high-quality, affordable

food made from fresh, locally sourced ingredients. Unlike many chain competitors that rely on

pre-packaged or frozen products, Pizza prepares hand-tossed pizzas and specialty menu

items daily, ensuring a superior taste and freshness that sets it apart. The company's founder,

, brings hands-on leadership and entrepreneurial experience to daily

operations, creating a tightly managed, customer-focused environment. This personalized

involvement translates into excellent customer service and consistent quality control.

Additionally, Pizza’s location at in Hartford, CT gives it direct access to a

vibrant community of students, families, and workers seeking convenient, flavorful meal options.

Offering dine-in, takeout, and delivery through major apps like DoorDash and UberEats, the

business is positioned to serve a wide demographic. Pizza also plans to introduce a loyalty

program and an online ordering platform, further enhancing convenience and customer

retention. The rebranding of a former restaurant into a newly energized pizza shop adds

freshness to the market, while the company's vision of becoming a neighborhood favorite built

on community connection, speed, and value fuels its strategic direction. This mix of quality,

service, and local focus is its strongest competitive advantage.



 Pizza
BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Risks & Mitigation

Mitigation: To mitigate high competition,

Pizza LLC will focus on offering

superior-quality ingredients, fast service,

and personalized customer experiences.

The company will differentiate itself by

promoting fresh, hand-tossed pizzas and a

welcoming, community-friendly

atmosphere. Loyalty programs, special

deals, and targeted social media

marketing will support customer

acquisition and retention. By building a

strong local reputation Pizza aims

to outperform larger, more generic chains.

Mitigation: Pizza LLC will manage

rising food costs through supplier

negotiations, bulk and seasonal

purchasing, and regular menu price

reviews. The company will optimize

expenses with efficient inventory

management, waste reduction, and

portion control. When appropriate, it will

use cost-effective ingredient alternatives

that preserve quality, ensuring strong

profit margins while continuing to deliver

customer value.

Mitigation: Pizza LLC will reduce

staff turnover by fostering a supportive

workplace with fair pay and growth

opportunities. Regular training,

recognition programs, and open

communication will enhance engagement.

Consistent scheduling, team-building, and

employee discounts will promote

retention. A stable, motivated team will

ensure operational consistency and high-

quality customer service, both critical for

sustaining long-term business success and

growth.

Mitigation: Pizza LLC will mitigate

supply chain disruptions by partnering

with multiple suppliers for sourcing

flexibility and maintaining buffer stock of

key ingredients. Close inventory

monitoring and regular vendor

communication will enable early issue

detection. The company will adjust its

menu as needed based on ingredient

availability, ensuring consistent service,

product quality, and customer satisfaction

despite potential supply challenges.

High Competition:

Competing with well-established 

pizza chains and local pizzerias may 

impact market share.

Rising Food Costs:

Increases in prices of  cheese, meats, 

and other ingredients can reduce 

profit margins.

Staff  Turnover:

Difficulty in retaining reliable 

kitchen and front-end staff  could 

disrupt operations and service 

quality.

Supply Chain 

Disruptions:

Dependence on local suppliers may 

lead to shortages or delays, affecting 

consistency.
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BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Risks & Mitigation

Mitigation: To improve its online

presence, Pizza LLC will launch a

professional website with an online menu,

ordering, and contact details. It will boost

visibility through local SEO, a strong

Google Business profile, and active social

media engagement. User reviews, digital

promotions, delivery platform integration,

and loyalty programs will enhance

customer acquisition, convenience, and

brand reach in the digital space.

Mitigation: During economic downturns,

Pizza LLC will offer value-driven

menu items, bundled deals, and discounts

to attract budget-conscious customers.

Emphasizing fresh, high-quality food at

competitive prices will foster loyalty. Lean

operations and cost-efficiency will support

profitability. Community engagement

through events and partnerships will

strengthen customer relationships and

retention, helping the business remain

resilient during reduced consumer

spending periods.

Mitigation: To mitigate food safety risks,

Pizza LLC will enforce hygiene

protocols, staff training, and internal

inspections while adhering to FDA

guidelines. Clean facilities, proper food

handling, and supplier compliance will

ensure accountability. Documented safety

measures and prompt corrective actions

will be in place. In case of incidents,

transparent communication will protect

the brand’s reputation and maintain

customer trust.

Mitigation: To manage limited cash flow,

Picasso Pizza LLC will enforce strict

expense control, conservative budgeting,

and build an emergency fund. Sales will

be boosted through promotions and

waste reduced via inventory efficiency.

Staffing will align with demand, while

new revenue streams like catering and

off-peak specials are explored. Small

business grants or low-interest financing

may offer added financial support when

needed.

Limited Online Presence:

Not having a website yet limits 

visibility and customer engagement 

in the digital space.

Economic Downturns:

A weaker local economy could 

reduce discretionary spending on 

dining out or takeout.

Food Safety Incidents:

Any mishandling or contamination 

could damage reputation and lead to 

legal issues.

Limited Cash Flow: 

As a newly launched business, 

inconsistent revenue can create 

financial strain during slow periods.
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BUSINESS OVERVIEW | Goals

Short-Term Goals Long-Term Goals

• Launch a company website with online ordering functionality to increase

accessibility and customer convenience.

• Increase yearly revenue to $200,000 in the first year of business operations

through consistent marketing, customer retention, and efficient operations.

• Establish a strong local customer base through community engagement, flyers,

and promotional deals.

• Improve customer service training to ensure fast, friendly, and consistent service

every day.

• Enhance brand visibility with signage, local advertising, and social media

campaigns targeting nearby residents.

• Introduce a customer loyalty program to reward frequent diners and boost

repeat business.

• Improve kitchen efficiency and reduce food waste through staff training and

better inventory practices.

• Expand delivery reach by optimizing third-party app usage and ensuring timely,

accurate order fulfillment.

• Collect and analyze customer feedback regularly to guide improvements in food,

service, and experience.

• Complete setup of a customer database for targeted promotions and email

marketing campaigns.

• Launch official o Pizza website with online ordering to improve digital

presence and customer access.

• Implement loyalty program to encourage repeat customers and increase overall

customer retention and satisfaction.

• Reach $500,000 yearly revenue by improving marketing, service consistency, and

community outreach efforts.

• Hire and train additional staff to improve service speed and customer experience

during peak hours.

• Increase visibility through social media marketing, local sponsorships, and

promotional deals for nearby businesses.

• Optimize delivery services by improving order accuracy and timing with third-

party platforms like DoorDash.

• Collect and use customer feedback to refine recipes, improve service, and

maintain quality standards.

• Invest in a POS-integrated inventory system to reduce waste and improve stock

accuracy.

• Begin development of catering service for local events, schools, and community

gatherings.

• Host a grand opening or community night event to attract foot traffic and raise
awareness.
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 Pizza
MARKET | Fast Food Restaurants in the US

The U.S. fast food restaurant industry continues to thrive despite evolving consumer demands and rising operational costs.

From 2020 to 2025, the industry has grown at a compound annual growth rate (CAGR) of 3.9%, reaching a revenue of

$417.5 billion in 2025. While annual growth in 2025 is forecasted at a modest 1.1%, the industry remains one of the

largest segments in the American foodservice market. This sustained momentum, even amid challenges, presents

substantial opportunities for agile, consumer-focused companies like Picasso Pizza LLC.

A key trend driving this growth is the rise of fast casual dining; an area where traditional fast food blends with fresher

ingredients and higher-quality experiences. Consumers today are increasingly health-conscious, prompting chains to adapt

by introducing healthier menu items, plant-based meat substitutes, and options for various dietary needs. Although this

shift has put pressure on traditional fast food formats, it opens up space for innovative brands to capture market share by

aligning with new preferences.

Operational challenges, including rising labor costs, utilities, and rent, have squeezed profits, with industry profit margins

expected to fall to 4.6% of revenue in 2025. However, these challenges are encouraging rapid technological

advancements, such as AI-driven drive-thrus and automation, offering efficiency gains and cost savings. Companies willing

to invest in modern systems and flexible menus, like Pizza LLC, stand to gain a competitive edge.

Looking ahead, the fast food industry is set for continued growth and innovation. The landscape is expanding to include

more diverse, healthier, and tech-enabled offerings, creating ample opportunities for new and existing players. For Picasso

Pizza LLC, this dynamic environment offers the perfect platform to enter the market with a fresh and differentiated

approach, combining the classic appeal of pizza with modern dining expectations. As consumer spending rises and

demand for convenient, quality food increases, Pizza is well-positioned to capitalize on this thriving industry.
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MARKET | U.S. Pizza Market 

Pizza is very popular among consumers and probably American’s number one dinner

choice. So popular is it that most consumers in the United States in 2023 ate pizza a

few times a month while another 14 percent ate it a few times a week. In 2022, the

global pizza market had an estimated sales volume of over 2.4 million tons, with North

America accounting for 845,000 tons of the volume. Frozen pizza in particular, due to

its ease and convenience, was consumed by 87 percent of the U.S. population in 2024

and its sales reached over seven billion U.S. dollars as of 2023.

Pizza LLC is well positioned to cash in on this ever-growing demand by offering

freshly made, hand-tossed pizzas with classic and specialty toppings that cater to local

tastes. By providing high-quality, affordable alternatives to frozen and chain pizzas,

Pizza LLC aims to become a preferred choice for consumers seeking authentic

and a personalized dining experience.

The business's location in Hartford, CT—within a diverse and vibrant urban

community—gives it access to a broad target market of middle-income families,

students, and nearby workers who are part of the demographic that regularly

consumes pizza. With dine-in, takeout, and delivery options, Pizza LLC is ready

to meet the demand from multiple customer segments.

Additionally, by focusing on customer service and fresh ingredients, Pizza LLC

differentiates itself from national chains, capturing customers who prioritize quality

and a local connection over generic fast food.

Pizza comes in different styles and consumers in the United States seemed to mostly

prefer the local classics. In fact, New York-style pizza ranked as favorite, followed by

Chicago-style. Traditional Neapolitan-style was still not as popular, while New Haven-

style was even less favored. The preferred type of pizza was thin crust, chosen by 39

percent of consumers in the country, while thick crust enjoyed a lower share, and

stuffed one the least. In terms of toppings, the classic ones seemed to have prevalence,

with pepperoni reigning supreme, chosen by 24 percent of consumers, followed by

sausage, and extra cheese. Conversely, among the least favored toppings, aside from

anchovies, there were healthier options such as jalapeños, eggplant, pineapple, and

broccoli.

Pizza LLC’s menu has been designed to reflect these preferences, with a focus

on thin-crust pizzas, pepperoni, sausage, and cheese as core offerings. The company’s

flexibility in adding popular toppings and experimenting with regional styles, like New

York-style, enables it to attract loyal customers who value consistency and quality.

Pizza's popularity in the U.S. is expected to remain strong, solidifying its status as one of

the country's favorite fast foods. As the market expands, there is potential for the

introduction of styles that are not yet popular, as well as new options, including crust

types and diverse topping choices. By staying responsive to emerging trends and

consumer preferences, Picasso Pizza LLC plans to innovate within its menu and

introduce new pizza styles and offerings to grow with the evolving market.
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MARKET | Pizza Restaurants in the US 

The U.S. pizza industry is one of the most robust and iconic sectors of the national

food landscape, reflecting America’s deep-rooted love for pizza in all its forms.

Originally an Italian creation, pizza has been fully embraced and reinvented in the

United States through regional styles like New York thin crust, Chicago deep dish, and

Detroit-style pan pizza. This passion is reflected in the sheer scale of the industry—

over 74,000 pizza restaurants operated across the U.S. in 2024, marking year-over-

year growth and underlining pizza’s enduring popularity.

The market size of the U.S. pizza restaurant industry reached over $50 billion in 2024,

fueled by both national chains and a thriving independent sector. Giants like Domino’s,

Pizza Hut, and Papa John’s dominate in sales—with Domino’s alone generating $9

billion in 2023—but full-service establishments like Olive Garden also play a major

role, bringing in over $5 billion.

Pizza was not only the most ordered fast food across all U.S. age groups, but also one

of the earliest drivers of the restaurant delivery model. In 2023, U.S. consumer

spending on pizza delivery soared to $16.5 billion, proving the ongoing dominance of

convenience-driven dining.

Amid this booming landscape, emerging pizzerias like Pizza LLC are carving out

their space by offering fresh, high-quality alternatives to frozen and chain options.

With a focus on authentic flavors and local community connection, businesses like

Picasso Pizza LLC tap into America’s long-standing pizza obsession while meeting

modern consumer expectations.

The U.S. pizza industry continues to thrive as a major force in the nation's food

economy, with a market value exceeding $50 billion in 2024. Despite a modest 1.4% dip

from 2023, the sector remains a dominant player in fast food, supported by strong

consumer demand and a growing number of businesses—74,077 pizza restaurants

operating nationwide in 2024, reflecting a nearly 1% increase from 2023.

Consumer spending habits further demonstrate the sector’s resilience. In 2024,

Americans spent $42.1 billion at quick-service pizza restaurants, up from $41.3 billion in

2023. Within this, carryout sales alone accounted for $20.5 billion, while other

segments such as dine-in and delivery also saw steady growth. Notably, pizza delivery

spending rose to $16.9 billion, up slightly from the previous year, reinforcing the

enduring popularity of convenient dining options.

Pizza continues to top the list of most-ordered fast food in the U.S., chosen by 29% of

consumers, far ahead of TexMex at just 5%. Even though only 10% order it more than

once a week, it remains the preferred fast food overall—a clear indicator of its

widespread appeal across demographics.

Emerging businesses like Pizza LLC are well-positioned to benefit from this

booming landscape. By offering high-quality, freshly made pizza with exceptional

service, Pizza taps into this massive consumer demand while bringing a local,

community-focused approach to America’s favorite fast food. As the market expands,

such businesses are poised to thrive alongside national chains.
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MARKET | Pizza Restaurants in the US | Market Overview 

The U.S. pizza restaurant industry, a resilient segment within fast-casual dining, is poised for renewed growth and innovation—

presenting promising opportunities for companies like  Pizza LLC. Despite facing economic challenges and increased 

competition from both dine-in restaurants and at-home frozen pizza alternatives, the industry remains a cornerstone of American 

dining culture. Pizza continues to be a staple for families, especially during dinner and lunch, thanks to its convenience, affordability, 

and universal appeal.

Over the past five years, the industry experienced a revenue decline at a CAGR of 2.4%, largely due to shifting consumer habits and 

heightened health consciousness. However, revenue is expected to bounce back, growing by 1.4% in 2024 to reach $50.1 billion. This 

upward trend signals the start of a rebound, fueled by adaptive strategies that meet evolving consumer expectations. Pizza 

restaurants that introduced low-fat, gluten-free, vegan, or gourmet menu items have not only retained loyal customers but attracted 

new, health-conscious diners.

As the economy recovers and consumers continue to seek quality, convenient meal options, pizza restaurants are forecasted to grow 

at an annualized rate of 1.7%, reaching $54.5 billion by 2029. Takeout and delivery, already strong channels, are expected to maintain 

momentum, further bolstered by technological innovations in online ordering, digital marketing, and AI-based customer engagement.

This evolving landscape creates a favorable environment for  Pizza LLC to establish a unique presence. By offering a modern, 

diverse menu and embracing digital innovations,  Pizza can tap into consumer demand while differentiating itself from 

competitors in an increasingly saturated market. Strategic marketing, health-conscious options, and a customer-first approach will be 

critical to long-term success. With steady demand and room for innovation, the pizza industry remains one of the most accessible and

dependable sectors in foodservice. For adaptive and forward-thinking entrants like Pizza LLC, the next chapter offers

tremendous opportunity to thrive and grow.
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MARKET | Pizza Restaurants in the US | Current Performance 

The current performance of the U.S. pizza restaurant industry highlights a unique set of

strengths and evolving opportunities—especially for innovative companies like o

Pizza LLC. Amid the economic disruptions caused by the COVID-19 pandemic, pizza

restaurants demonstrated remarkable resilience. While overall restaurant revenues

dipped in 2020, pizza establishments outperformed other food service segments

thanks to their affordability, convenience, and minimal-contact service options like

delivery and takeout. In 2021, revenue rebounded strongly as consumers sought

dependable, cost-effective meals during uncertain times.

Despite growing competition from frozen grocery options and convenience store

offerings, the demand for fresh, hot pizza remains steady. Consumers continue to

prioritize convenience and value, positioning pizza as a go-to choice for quick lunches

and family dinners. Many operators have capitalized on this by diversifying their menus

with gourmet, health-conscious, or ancillary items like sandwiches and salads—

successfully attracting a broader customer base.

From a business perspective, the rapid increase in the number of pizza restaurants has

led to market saturation in certain areas, especially urban centers. However, this also

signals sustained consumer demand. With the right differentiators—such as

proprietary recipes, enhanced service models, and modern branding—new players like

Pizza LLC can capture market share and stand out in a crowded field.

Additionally, technology adoption is transforming operations. As supply chain issues

and rising labor costs place pressure on margins, many restaurants are automating

front-end operations and utilizing third-party delivery apps to streamline service and

reduce labor expenses. These innovations lower operating costs and allow operators to

scale more efficiently. While profit margins may remain modest industry-wide in the

short term, they are stabilizing and returning to pre-pandemic levels. For a forward-

thinking brand like Pizza LLC, this environment offers strong potential. With

consumer habits aligned in favor of fast-casual and delivery-focused options, and with

operational models increasingly supported by digital platforms, Pizza is well-

positioned to thrive.
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Pizza LLC is uniquely positioned to meet the evolving needs of today’s pizza

consumers by offering a full spectrum of service models—takeout, delivery, and dine-

in—with tailored strategies designed to maximize convenience, affordability, and

experience. As consumer habits continue to evolve, Pizza embraces flexibility

and variety to ensure broad market appeal and consistent revenue streams.

Takeout services remain a cornerstone of pizza consumption, driven by the dual appeal

of speed and affordability. Pizza LLC will optimize its takeout process by

allowing customers to order ahead via app or online, ensuring their meals are hot and

ready for fast pickup. This model is ideal for customers on the go or those looking to

minimize costs, as takeout eliminates delivery fees and tipping, making it especially

attractive to budget-conscious consumers. During and after the pandemic, this trend

has surged and continues to thrive, particularly for customers who value minimal wait

times and contactless service.

Delivery services are also central to Picasso Pizza LLC’s business model. To meet high

consumer demand, the company will leverage both in-house delivery personnel and

trusted third-party platforms to ensure wide and efficient coverage. Delivery remains a

preferred choice for families and individuals without access to transportation, despite

occasional concerns about food quality or tipping expectations. By maintaining quality

and ensuring timely delivery, P Pizza will build a loyal customer base that values

convenience without compromise.

Though dine-in services currently represent the smallest segment of revenue across

the pizza industry, they provide an opportunity for brand differentiation and increased

average spend. Pizza LLC offers a welcoming dine-in experience featuring

modern design, ambient lighting, and seating arrangements suited to families,

professionals, and casual diners. By offering gourmet and health-conscious menu

options—such as gluten-free crusts, vegan cheese, and fresh salad pairings—

Pizza will appeal to a health-aware clientele who value ambiance alongside nutritional

flexibility. This strategy not only enhances the brand but also caters to the rising

demand for experiential dining. By offering robust takeout, reliable delivery, and an

elevated dine-in experience, o Pizza LLC can successfully cater to a wide range of

preferences, earning a strong foothold in a competitive market.
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Pizza LLC is strategically positioned to serve a wide range of customer

segments by tailoring its offerings to the unique preferences and needs of each

demographic group. With a commitment to variety, affordability, and inclusivity, the

company aims to maximize its clientele and ensure long-term customer loyalty across

all age brackets.

For younger consumers under 25, P Pizza understands the challenges of limited

disposable income and lack of transportation. To reach this tech-savvy group, the

company will implement digital promotions, student discounts, and loyalty programs,

encouraging affordable purchases through online ordering and social media

engagement. By offering budget-friendly combo meals and delivery options through

third-party platforms, Pizza ensures accessibility and appeal for younger

customers who may not dine in regularly but still crave their favorite food.

The 25 to 44 age group is the largest revenue source for the pizza industry, and

Pizza will focus heavily on catering to this demographic. This segment has the financial

means to eat out more frequently and appreciates both quality and convenience.

Picasso Pizza will offer fast, affordable takeout and delivery services, while also

providing gourmet toppings, healthier crust alternatives, and customizable menu

options for those seeking variety. With competitive pricing and exceptional customer

service, the brand will appeal to young professionals and families alike who are looking

for value without sacrificing taste.

Middle-aged consumers aged 45 to 64 represent the second-largest source of income.

While this group may become more health conscious, they are also likely to have

children who enjoy pizza regularly. Pizza will cater to this dual demand by

offering nutritious alternatives—such as low-fat cheese, gluten-free crusts, and fresh

salads—alongside traditional favorites that appeal to younger family members. This

balanced approach ensures appeal to health-focused parents while keeping kids

excited about the menu.

Elderly consumers aged 65 and older, although the smallest revenue segment, remain

an important part of Pizza’s market strategy. Recognizing their increased health

concerns and lower disposable income, the company will introduce senior specials,

smaller portion options, and heart-healthy ingredients.
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The U.S. pizza restaurant industry continues to present a promising market outlook, particularly for forward-thinking companies like  Pizza LLC. Despite some 

anticipated challenges—such as rising competition, shifting consumer preferences, and wage cost pressures—the industry is expected to remain resilient and offer 

meaningful growth opportunities for brands that adapt to evolving market demands.

Pizza remains one of the most affordable and widely available fast-casual food options in the country. Its enduring popularity and insulation from economic fluctuations 

make it a reliable choice for consumers across income levels. As economic uncertainty continues to shape consumer behavior, pizza’s value-driven appeal ensures that 

demand will remain strong. Although competition is expected to increase, new entrants that focus on specific market segments or offer differentiated products will have 

the best chance of success. This creates a strategic opening for  Pizza LLC to establish itself with a unique brand identity and niche menu offerings.

Health-consciousness among American consumers is also on the rise, prompting a shift away from traditional, high-fat pizza options. However, this shift presents an 

opportunity rather than a threat. Restaurants that innovate by offering healthier alternatives—such as gluten-free, vegan, or low-carb pizzas—can attract a growing 

demographic, particularly health-aware parents and individuals with dietary restrictions.  Pizza LLC, with a focus on culinary flexibility and fresh ingredients, is well-

positioned to meet these needs.

Although rising wage costs may continue to impact profit margins, restaurants can mitigate these effects through strategic automation and lean staffing models. 

Simultaneously, declining agricultural prices are helping reduce input costs, providing some relief to operators and enabling pricing stability. Efficient cost management, 

paired with a commitment to service quality, can help brands like o Pizza maintain profitability despite broader economic headwinds.

While the creation of entirely new markets may be limited, the growing U.S. population ensures a steady influx of potential customers. Successful operators will strike a 

balance between innovation and familiarity, delivering fresh experiences while maintaining the comfortiJnug apnep eal of2025traditional pizza. With a strong brand, adaptive menu, 

and tech-savvy approach,  Pizza LLC has the tools to thrive in a competitive landscape and seize long-term opportunities in this enduring and beloved industry.
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Pizza LLC has officially launched its operations in Hartford, Connecticut, offering a fresh and flavorful take on pizza that caters to a broad range of customer preferences. With

a strong foundation established in Hartford, the company will prepare for an ambitious expansion plan that includes opening additional franchise locations throughout Connecticut

and eventually across the United States.

To ensure strategic growth, Pizza will target areas with the highest demand for pizza and favorable demographics. Key regions identified for expansion include the Southeast,

known for its large population and vibrant urban centers, which create high demand and walk-in traffic for dining establishments. The Mid-Atlantic region, including cities like New

York and Philadelphia, offers a rich cultural connection to pizza and a densely populated customer base that values convenience and tradition. Additionally, the Great Lakes region,

home to iconic styles like Chicago deep-dish and Detroit-style pizza, presents strong opportunities due to its unique pizza heritage and broad market appeal.

By focusing on regions with established pizza cultures and high population density, Pizza LLC aims to build a loyal following and establish itself as a leading name in the

industry. The brand’s flexible concept and diverse menu offerings make it well-suited for diverse communities across the country.
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Consumer spending trends offer valuable

opportunities for pizza restaurants.

During economic booms, rising

disposable income drives higher sales. In

leaner times, value-focused promotions

and pricing can attract budget-conscious

diners, helping restaurants adapt, stay

competitive, and maintain steady

customer engagement.

Rising health consciousness presents a

valuable opportunity for pizza restaurants

to innovate. By offering nutritious, health-

focused alternatives, establishments can

attract new customers, meet evolving

preferences, and boost growth—

positioning themselves as forward-

thinking brands in a health-aware,

increasingly wellness-driven market.

Fluctuations in wheat prices create

opportunities for pizza operators to

optimize pricing strategies. When wheat

prices drop, businesses can enjoy lower

production costs, potentially boosting

profits or offering competitive pricing,

enhancing customer satisfaction and

strengthening their market position.

Higher disposable incomes in affluent

households boost pizza industry growth

by increasing dining frequency and

demand for premium or gourmet options.

This trend drives revenue, fosters menu

innovation, and enables pizza restaurants

to offer elevated experiences tailored to a

quality-conscious customer base.
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Little Caesar Enterprises is a private company headquartered in Michigan with an estimated 10,000

employees. In the US, the company has a notable market share in at least two industries: Italian

Restaurants, Pizza Restaurants and Italian Restaurants. Their largest market share is in the Pizza

Restaurants industry, where they account for an estimated 4.4% of total industry revenue and are

considered an Incumbent because they display strong market share, but lower profit and revenue

growth than some of their peers.

Name: Little Ceaser Enterprise Inc.

Website: www.littlecaesars.com

Address: 2211 Woodward Ave, Detroit, 

MI 48201.

Tel: 1-800-722-3727
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Papa John's International is a public company headquartered in Kentucky with an estimated 14,000

employees. In the US, the company has a notable market share in at least two industries: Italian

Restaurants, Pizza Restaurants and Italian Restaurants. Their largest market share is in the Pizza

Restaurants industry, where they account for an estimated 4.2% of total industry revenue and are

considered a Rising Star because they display lower market share, but displaying stronger profit and

revenue growth than some of their peers.

Name: Papa John’s

Website: 

https://www.papajohns.com/

E-mail: contact@papajohns.com

Tel: 1-877-547-7272
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Hartford, Connecticut, is a city rich in history, culture, and opportunity. From its

beginnings as a 17th-century trading post, it has grown into the state capital and

earned global recognition as the insurance capital of the world. With landmarks

such as the Mark Twain House, Harriet Beecher Stowe Center, and the Wadsworth

Atheneum—the oldest public art museum in the country—Hartford is a magnet

for residents and tourists alike. Its revitalized riverfront, diverse neighborhoods,

seasonal attractions like Elizabeth Park’s rose gardens, and a vibrant arts scene

make it an increasingly attractive destination for both living and leisure.

This dynamic environment also presents a prime market for small businesses—

especially in the food industry. The city's diverse population, concentration of

professionals, students, and families, along with consistent foot traffic from

historical and cultural tourism, creates a steady demand for convenient, high-

quality dining options. This makes Hartford an ideal location for Pizza LLC,

a fresh entrant focused on delivering exceptional pizza using quality ingredients

and personalized service. With its central location and community-centered

approach, Pizza is perfectly positioned to thrive within Hartford’s growing

culinary landscape and contribute to the city's ongoing revitalization and cultural

richness.
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Picasso Pizza

Hartford, Connecticut, offers a promising and strategic market for Pizza LLC,

combining high population density, youthful demographics, and steady consumer activity.

With a land area of just 17.38 square miles and an estimated 2024 population of 122,129,

Hartford boasts a density of nearly 7,000 residents per square mile, ensuring a strong

local customer base within close proximity. The city’s population includes 23.3% under

the age of 18 and 5.1% under age five, reflecting a large number of families and young

consumers—prime demographics for casual dining and pizza takeout.

Hartford's 49,023 households have an average of 2.31 persons per home, indicating a

compact, urban living style that favors convenient food options like pizza. A significant

63.3% of the population aged 16 and older is active in the civilian labor force, suggesting a

steady demand for quick-service meals during busy workweeks. Despite a modest median

household income of $45,300 and per capita income of $27,319, the city's retail sales per

capita—$13,957—highlight robust consumer spending.

As the state capital and cultural center with a rich historical and artistic heritage, Hartford

attracts steady foot traffic from professionals, students, and tourists. For Pizza

LLC, this creates a fertile ground to offer affordable, high-quality pizza and build lasting

community relationships. The city's concentrated population, family-oriented households,

and established retail activity make Hartford an ideal launchpad for Pizza’s

growth, setting the stage for long-term success in a vibrant and evolving market.

MARKET | Hartford Demographics
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Black-Eyed Sally's Southern Kitchen & 

Bar

Black-Eyed Sally’s Southern Kitchen & Bar has been

serving award-winning barbecue, Cajun cuisine,

and live blues music in downtown Hartford since

1995. Housed in a century-old building, this family-

owned favorite offers soulful Southern hospitality,

authentic juke-joint vibes, and top artists from the

national blues, jazz, rock, and soul scenes.

Spice Venue

Spice Venue is a standout destination for bold

Indian flavors, offering delicious classics like

chicken tikka masala, vindaloo, and unforgettable

samosas. Known for generous portions and

thoughtful packaging, this local favorite makes

takeout easy, fast, and satisfying—earning its place

as a must-try in Hartford’s vibrant food scene.

Feng Chophouse

Located in downtown Hartford, Feng Chophouse

offers a refined dining experience featuring

premium aged steaks and high-quality sushi. With

options ranging from affordable meals to luxurious

indulgence, the restaurant blends Eastern and

Western culinary traditions. Owner John Chen

strives to deliver the best steak and sushi

experience in Connecticut.

Red Rock Tavern

Red Rock Tavern, Hartford’s oldest bar and

restaurant, has been a family-owned fixture in the

Frog Hollow neighborhood since 1933. Known for

its rich history, comforting food, and warm

hospitality, Red Rock blends decades of tradition

with a welcoming atmosphere that continues to

serve the community with pride and flavor.



June 2025

 Pizza
MARKET | Restaurants in Hartford

MAX DOWNTOWN

Max Downtown is a modern chophouse located in

the heart of Hartford, offering refined cuisine,

award-winning service, and an extensive selection

of wines and spirits. Since 1996, it has been a go-to

destination for business dining, special occasions,

and after-work gatherings in a stylish yet relaxed

downtown setting.

Pietro's Pizza

Pietro’s Pizza offers a classic New York City pizzeria

vibe, serving up quick slices, garlic knots, and

hearty favorites like calzones and egg sandwiches.

Known for its casual charm and affordable prices,

Pietro’s is a local go-to for dine-in or delivery in the

heart of Hartford.

Fire-N-Spice

Fire-N-Spice Vegan Restaurant blends Jamaican

roots with a passion for plant-based cuisine,

offering hot entrées, raw vegan dishes, and gluten-

free treats. Known for flavorful creations like red

lentil dahl and BBQ tofu, it serves breakfast and

lunch in a space rooted in wellness, community,

and a spirit of conscious living.

Bear's Smokehouse

Bear’s Smokehouse in Hartford offers Kansas City-

style barbecue served cafeteria-style, making

hearty meat combos a crowd favorite. Known for

tender brisket, pulled pork, and smoky sausage,

Bear’s balances bold flavors with a strong

mission—serving the community through

hospitality, authenticity, and mental health

advocacy via its LINKED4LIFE initiative.
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Sorella is a vibrant culinary destination located in the heart of downtown Hartford, specializing in wood-fired pizza and

house-made pasta. Perfectly positioned within walking distance of the XL Center, Hartford Stage, and Dunkin’ Park, Sorella

offers a convenient and delicious option for locals and visitors alike. The restaurant’s bar features a relaxed and lively

atmosphere, complete with a full menu and inventive cocktails. Sorella is open for lunch Monday through Friday from 11:30

A.M. to 4:00 P.M., and for dinner Monday through Thursday from 4:00 P.M. to 9:00 P.M., Friday from 4:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M.,

Saturday from 3:00 P.M. to 10:00 P.M., and Sunday from 3:00 P.M. to 8:00 P.M. Weather permitting, guests can enjoy outdoor

seating on the charming patio along Historic Pratt Street. Reservations are accepted for both the dining room and bar tables,

while bar seating and patio dining are available on a first-come, first-served basis. Sorella gladly accommodates special

requests, dietary restrictions, and allergies. The team at Sorella is dedicated to providing an exceptional dining experience

and looks forward to welcoming every guest.

Name: Sorella

Website: 

http://www.sorellahartford.com/

Address: 901 Main Street, Hartford, 

CT 06103

Tel: 1-860-244-9084

“Perfect business travel pizza!! Prompt Neapolitan style oven blistered crust. 

Cupped pepperoni and sauce without sweetness!! Staff  was very happy to take a 

to go order. Kept pizza on the oven til wine was done. Big comps for the pie. 

Caesar dressing was 3stars.”

Positive Reviews Negative Reviews

“Really incredible food! The meatballs and bread were excellent. My daughter 

had the raviolis that were also very tasty! Highly recommend.”

“Great spot for some authentic Italian food in downtown Hartford! Outstanding 

service, nice sized portions for the price, and most importantly, great food.”

“We tried this place for the third time after having a good first then, then a bad 

experience the second time. Unfortunately, the tie breaker was disappointing. After 

being told there were no tables due to upcoming reservations, the hostess decided to 

offer us a table as we were about to leave.”

“Our meals were poor to middle of  the road at best and for those who like 

authentic Italian you can just forget it. Their pizza isn't bad although really, how 

hard is it to make a good wood fired pizza? From the food, to the slow and cool 

service this place is a definite pass.”
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The First and Last Tavern has been a beloved Hartford institution since 1936, known for its authentic Italian cuisine and

warm, family-owned charm. Its name reflects its iconic location—being the first tavern inside the Hartford town line and the

last when leaving. Originally recognized as a “tradesmen’s bar,” the tavern became famous for its “Original Special,” a hearty

plate of pasta with a meatball or sausage and salad, served with a draft beer or glass of wine. Over the decades, its signature

pasta sauce earned a loyal following, and its coal-fired brick oven pizza became a celebrated addition to the menu. The

atmosphere is boisterous yet comfortable—perfect for first dates, family dinners with kids or grandparents, and welcoming

out-of-town guests. The restaurant proudly offers indoor dining, takeout, curbside pickup, and delivery, all while honoring gift

cards from the former First and Last Bakery Cafe. Every dish is made using fresh, local, seasonal ingredients to capture the

true taste of Italy. With a legacy of exceptional food and genuine hospitality, The First and Last Tavern continues to serve as a

cherished gathering place in Hartford.

Name: First & Last Tavern

Website: www.firstandlasttavern.com

Address: 939 Maple Ave, Hartford, CT 

06114

Tel: 1-860-956-6000

“Much more interesting a space than I expected. Loved the bar area. The 

restaurant itself  to lo open for my taste. But loved the food. Loved the energy of

the bar area. I wouldn’t want to eat in the main area. Great experience.”

Positive Reviews Negative Reviews

“The food was terrific, the staff  was so friendly and accommodating, and the 

prices were very reasonable.”

“Happy hour prices here are great, and the pizza is top notch, im talking GOOD, 

drool in your mouth good. I love that it has a local spot feel and feels cozy and old 

school, I have been coming for years.”

“Ceiling tile debris fell into our water mug & onto our table! The booth in the 

tavern part of  the restaurant has an old ceiling vent that was dropping moldy

crud…need I say more?”

“I ordered the first and last special witch made them famous back in the 80s. It 

was absolutely horrible. First it came out on an appetizer plate with a wedge 

salad which was a half  a head of  lettuce the size of  a softball with it came a 

quarter of  a slice of  salami and an olive hidden under the lettuce.”
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Aladdin Halal has earned its place as one of Hartford’s most popular pizza spots, known for its flavorful offerings and loyal

local following. A proud Slice partner for over eight years, this restaurant is a true community mainstay. While pizza is the

highlight, Aladdin Halal’s diverse menu offers much more, including pasta, calzones, salads, sandwiches, and sides that make

every meal feel like a feast. Guests often complete their orders with a generous side of french fries, adding a satisfying touch

to any dish. Whether you’re craving a classic slice or exploring something new, the wide variety ensures there's something for

everyone to enjoy. Aladdin Halal also offers curbside pickup, making it easy to grab your favorite food on the go. With the

convenience of credit card payment and friendly service, the experience is as smooth as the flavors are rich. Local residents

continue to discover and rediscover this neighborhood gem for its consistency, quality, and welcoming vibe.

Name: Aladdin Halal

Website: 

https://www.aladdinhalalmenu.com/

Address: 100 Allyn St, Hartford, CT 

06103

Tel: 1-860-316-2101

“..much to our pleasure the food and the service was fantastic! The atmosphere is 

modest and clean. We will definitely be dining here again!”

Positive Reviews Negative Reviews

“This is a halal food Resturant. Food is always very delicious and freshly cooked. 

Service is always prompt and courteous. Place is kept very clean. Great location 

and nice environment. Highly recommended.”

“...this place was amazing! Very authentic food and great service. Will definitely 

visit again my next time in the city.”

“Dont waste your time here. The food isn’t good and it took forever. There were 5 

tables and it took us over 45 minutes for a pizza.”

“It was greasy and disgusting and I cannot imagine eating the food here unless 

you were completely wasted.”

“Ordered dolma and kebeh ... both were so-so, not particularly fresh, the kebeh's

crust a chewy (they must have microwaved it).”
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Strengths

Opportunities

Weaknesses

Threats

• Experienced hands-on owner committed to daily operations and
long-term business success.

• Prime location with strong foot traffic and proximity to local
businesses and residences.

• Fresh, high-quality ingredients that set products apart from chain
competitors.

• Affordable pricing appealing to students, families, and working
professionals alike.

• Flexible service model offering dine-in, takeout, and third-party
delivery options.

• Customer-first culture focused on friendly service and building
neighborhood loyalty.

• No current website limits online presence and digital marketing
opportunities.

• Limited brand recognition compared to established national pizza
chains.

• Single-location operation restricts market reach and revenue
potential.

• New business still building a consistent and loyal customer base.
• Marketing budget constraints may slow early growth and visibility

efforts.

• Growing demand for affordable, high-quality food in local residential
neighborhoods.

• Potential to develop catering services for events, schools, and local
businesses.

• Online ordering system and website can increase reach and customer
convenience.

• Expansion into nearby towns or cities through additional locations or
franchising.

• Strategic partnerships with local organizations can boost visibility and
community support.

• Menu innovation with trending items like gluten-free or vegan pizzas
attracts new customers.

• High competition from established pizza chains with larger marketing
budgets.

• Rising food costs may impact profit margins and pricing flexibility.
• Labor shortages could affect service speed and product consistency.
• Negative online reviews may harm reputation and reduce customer

trust.
• Economic downturns could reduce discretionary spending on dining

out.
• Delivery app fees and policies can cut into overall profitability.
• Strict health regulations require constant compliance to avoid fines

or closures.
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Local Radio

Pizza LLC will advertise on popular local radio

stations during peak drive times to reach commuters,

workers, and families in the Hartford area. The ads will

promote daily specials, lunch deals, and community

involvement. By using catchy jingles and friendly

messaging, the business can build brand recognition and

attract listeners to try the pizzeria. Local radio provides

broad, repeated exposure, reinforcing the brand among

a loyal listener base and encouraging orders through

phone or delivery apps.

Print Advertising

Pizza LLC will use print advertising to target local

residents through flyers, door hangers, and menu inserts

distributed in nearby neighborhoods, apartment

complexes, and office buildings. These materials will

highlight signature dishes, combo deals, and delivery

options, with QR codes linking to online ordering.

Seasonal promotions and coupons will drive first-time

visits and repeat business. Print advertising is cost-

effective and allows direct, tangible engagement with

potential customers in the immediate area surrounding

the store.

Community Events

Pizza LLC will actively participate in local

community events by setting up booths, offering free

samples, and distributing branded merchandise.

Sponsoring youth sports teams, school fundraisers, or

neighborhood festivals will increase visibility and

establish the business as a community-oriented brand.

These efforts build goodwill and customer loyalty while

providing direct marketing to families and local

residents. Engagement at events helps spread word-of-

mouth awareness, encourages trial, and positions

Pizza as a trusted and invested neighborhood

business.
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Website

Once launched, the company website will serve as a

central hub for customers to view the full menu, place

orders online, locate the store, and learn about

promotions. Optimized for mobile use and search

engines, the site will include customer testimonials,

photo galleries, and a blog highlighting specials and

community involvement. It will also integrate with

Google Maps and delivery platforms. A strong web

presence will enhance credibility, improve

discoverability, and streamline the ordering process for

both new and returning customers.

Partnerships

Pizza LLC will form partnerships with nearby

businesses such as gyms, coffee shops, and coworking

spaces to offer exclusive discounts and cross-

promotions. For example, customers from a partner

business may receive a coupon for a discounted pizza

combo. These collaborations will increase brand

exposure and drive mutual customer traffic. Additionally,

partnering with local schools or nonprofits for

fundraising nights can strengthen community ties while

boosting sales. Such partnerships are low-cost and help

expand reach through shared customer bases.

E-mail Marketing

Pizza LLC will collect customer emails through in-

store promotions, online orders, and community events.

Using platforms like Mailchimp, the business will send

weekly newsletters featuring special deals, limited-time

offers, birthday discounts, and event announcements.

Email marketing helps maintain customer engagement,

reward loyalty, and boost repeat orders. By segmenting

lists based on customer behavior, Picasso Pizza can

personalize offers, increasing their effectiveness. This

low-cost strategy ensures direct communication with a

growing customer base and encourages regular

interaction with the brand.
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Google Business Profile

Pizza LLC will maintain an optimized Google

Business Profile to appear in local searches and Google

Maps. The listing will include up-to-date business hours,

photos of food and interior, menu links, customer

reviews, and promotions. Regular posts will highlight

specials and events to keep the profile active.

Encouraging happy customers to leave reviews will build

trust and improve visibility. This platform is critical for

attracting new local customers searching for nearby

pizza, increasing foot traffic and online orders.

SMS Marketing

Pizza LLC will use SMS marketing to send timely

updates, special offers, and discount codes directly to

customers' phones. By collecting phone numbers

through in-store visits and online orders, the business

can create a subscriber list for promotions like “Buy One

Get One Free” or limited-time deals. SMS has high open

rates and ensures instant visibility, making it ideal for

driving immediate traffic during slow hours or special

events. This direct channel encourages loyalty and

frequent repeat purchases.

Deliver Apps

Pizza LLC will leverage third-party delivery apps

like DoorDash, Uber Eats, and Grubhub not only for

order fulfillment but also for marketing. The restaurant

will participate in in-app promotions such as “Featured

Listings,” “Free Delivery,” or “Buy One Get One” to

attract more visibility and orders. High ratings and quick

fulfillment times will help maintain top placement in

search results. These platforms offer access to a large

customer base and can significantly increase brand

awareness and daily sales.
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Social Media

Pizza LLC will use platforms like Instagram and

Facebook to share visually appealing food photos,

behind-the-scenes videos, promotions, and community

involvement updates. Social media stories and posts will

highlight daily specials, customer testimonials, and

limited-time offers to keep followers engaged. Hashtag

campaigns, polls, and giveaways will boost interaction

and follower growth. By targeting local hashtags and

engaging with community pages, the company will build

a loyal online following and convert digital attention into

dine-in or delivery orders.

Yelp

o Pizza LLC will maintain an active and optimized

Yelp profile to attract local customers searching for top-

rated pizza options. The business will regularly update its

menu, upload high-quality photos, and encourage

satisfied customers to leave positive reviews.

Responding promptly to feedback, both positive and

negative, will help build trust and transparency. Yelp's

built-in promotional tools, such as sponsored ads and

check-in offers, will be used to increase visibility, drive

traffic, and improve the shop’s reputation within the

Hartford community.

Influencer Marketing

Pizza LLC will partner with local food bloggers,

TikTok creators, and micro-influencers to generate buzz

and authentic content. Influencers will be invited to try

the menu and share their experiences through photos,

videos, and reviews across their platforms. These

partnerships provide cost-effective exposure to a

relevant local audience, increasing credibility and reach.

Limited-time influencer discount codes or featured

menu items will drive trial and trackable engagement.

This strategy will help establish Pizza as a must-

visit eatery in Hartford.
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Personnel Plan

No. of Employees per Position Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Pizza Cook (Full-time) 1 1 2 2 2

Counter Server (Part-time) 1 1 1 1 1

Delivery Support (Part-time/App-based) 1 1 1 1 2

Kitchen Assistant 0 1 1 2 2

Customer Service/Marketing Support 0 1 1 1 1

Waiters/Cleaners 1 1 2 2 2

Total Employees 4 6 8 9 10

Personnel Plan

Designation Yearly Salary Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Pizza Cook (Full-time) $  30,000 $  30,000 $  31,500 $  66,150 $  69,458 $  72,930 

Counter Server (Part-time) $  18,000 $  18,000 $  18,900 $  19,845 $  20,837 $  21,879 

Delivery Support (Part-time/App-based) $  6,000 $  6,000 $  6,300 $  6,615 $  6,946 $  14,586 

Kitchen Assistant $  15,000 $ - $  15,750 $  16,538 $  34,729 $  36,465 

Customer Service/Marketing Support $  15,000 $ - $  15,750 $  16,538 $  17,364 $  18,233 

Waiters/Cleaners $  15,000 $  15,000 $  15,750 $  33,075 $  34,729 $  36,465 

Total Payroll Expense $  69,000 $  103,950 $      158,760 $  184,062 $  200,559 
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CEO

• Oversee daily restaurant operations to ensure food quality, service efficiency, and

overall customer satisfaction.

• Manage budgeting, financial planning, and cost control to maintain profitability and

support sustainable growth.

• Hire, train, and supervise staff to ensure excellent performance, teamwork, and

customer service standards.

• Coordinate with food and supply vendors to ensure timely delivery of fresh and

quality ingredients.

• Develop local marketing campaigns and promotions to attract customers and grow

neighborhood brand presence.

• Ensure compliance with food safety, sanitation, and health regulations to pass all

inspections successfully.

• Handle customer inquiries, complaints, and feedback to maintain strong

community relationships and loyalty.

• Update menu items and pricing strategies based on seasonal demand, cost

analysis, and customer preferences.

• Oversee equipment maintenance, cleanliness, and facility upgrades to ensure a

safe and inviting environment.

• Build relationships with delivery platforms and community partners to expand
reach and increase sales.

, owner and CEO of  P o Pizza LLC, brings strong 

business acumen and leadership skills to the heart of  his operations. 

Originally from Jordan,  has invested $80,000 of  personal funds 

into the company and owns a majority 51% stake. His hands-on experience 

in managing daily operations, marketing, and finances positions him as a 

capable entrepreneur. ’s commitment to quality, customer service, 

and community engagement guides the company’s mission to serve fresh, 

affordable pizza. His vision and drive will help  Pizza grow into a 

trusted neighborhood brand while differentiating itself  through superior 

ingredients, modern service, and strategic business growth.
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Pizza Cook Counter Server

• Prepare hand-tossed pizzas daily using fresh ingredients and follow company

recipes for consistency and quality.

• Monitor oven temperatures and cooking times to ensure all pizzas are baked to

perfection every time.

• Maintain a clean, organized workstation and follow all sanitation and food safety

procedures during preparation.

• Manage inventory of pizza ingredients and alert management when supplies need

to be restocked or reordered.

• Assist with prepping vegetables, meats, and sauces to streamline kitchen

operations during peak hours.

• Collaborate with staff to ensure timely order completion and smooth workflow

during busy periods.

• Adapt to custom orders and dietary requests while maintaining food quality and

presentation standards.

• Clean and sanitize kitchen equipment, utensils, and work areas after each shift to

meet health regulations.

• Support team with other kitchen duties as needed, including making appetizers or

helping with deliveries.

• Greet customers warmly, take accurate orders, and answer menu questions to

ensure a positive experience.

• Operate POS system efficiently to process dine-in and takeout orders and handle

various payment methods.

• Package food orders neatly and correctly for takeout and delivery to maintain

quality and presentation.

• Communicate clearly with kitchen staff to relay special requests or dietary needs

from customers.

• Maintain a clean and organized counter area, including condiment stations, napkin

dispensers, and display shelves.

• Assist with stocking drinks, utensils, and paper goods to keep service areas fully

supplied.

• Handle customer complaints or concerns promptly and politely, escalating issues to

management when necessary.

• Support marketing efforts by distributing flyers, offering promotions, and

encouraging customer feedback.

• Help during peak hours with additional tasks such as bussing tables or answering

phone orders.
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Delivery Support Kitchen Assistant

• Pick up prepared orders promptly and deliver them to customers accurately,

maintaining food quality during transit.

• Use GPS or delivery app tools to ensure efficient routing and on-time delivery to all

customers.

• Verify each order’s contents before leaving the restaurant to ensure accuracy and

customer satisfaction.

• Communicate with customers professionally regarding estimated arrival times,

delays, or delivery instructions.

• Maintain a clean vehicle and follow safe driving practices in compliance with local

traffic laws.

• Handle payments or customer tips when applicable, and return any receipts or

records to the restaurant.

• Assist with light in-store tasks between deliveries, such as packaging or helping

with order prep.

• Follow all food safety guidelines for transport, including using thermal bags to keep

food hot.

• Represent the restaurant brand positively with courteous behavior and

dependable, timely service during all deliveries.

• Prepare ingredients by chopping vegetables, portioning meats, and organizing

supplies for pizza and side dishes.

• Support pizza cook by prepping dough, sauces, and toppings to maintain steady

kitchen workflow.

• Wash dishes, utensils, and cookware promptly to keep kitchen operations running

smoothly and hygienically.

• Clean kitchen surfaces, equipment, and storage areas daily to meet sanitation and

health code standards.

• Restock ingredients and supplies from storage to prep stations to ensure

uninterrupted food preparation.

• Assist with receiving and organizing food deliveries, checking for quality and proper

storage procedures.

• Follow all safety procedures, including proper handling of sharp tools and hot

equipment.

• Help with minor food prep tasks during rush periods to support the kitchen team.

• Dispose of kitchen waste properly and maintain cleanliness in accordance with

local food safety regulations.



June 2025

 Pizza
MANAGEMENT TEAM | Roles & Responsibilities

Customer Service Waiters / Cleaners

• Respond to customer inquiries and feedback via phone, email, and social media to

ensure satisfaction.

• Manage online reviews and encourage positive ratings to enhance the restaurant’s

digital reputation.

• Create and schedule social media content promoting specials, events, and new

menu items.

• Design flyers, posters, and local ads to support promotional campaigns and

increase community visibility.

• Coordinate loyalty programs and in-store promotions to boost customer retention

and repeat business.

• Monitor customer service trends and report feedback to management for service

improvements and training.

• Support front-of-house staff during peak hours with greeting, order assistance, and

customer engagement.

• Track marketing campaign results and suggest improvements to maximize local

outreach and brand impact.

• Build relationships with local businesses and event organizers for cross-promotions

and sponsorship opportunities.

• Greet guests, present menus, and take accurate food and drink orders in a friendly

manner.

• Serve food and beverages promptly, ensuring correct orders and attentive customer

service throughout the dining experience.

• Clear tables quickly and efficiently, preparing them for the next guests during busy

hours.

• Maintain cleanliness in the dining area, including floors, tables, chairs, and

condiment stations.

• Refill beverages and check on guests regularly to ensure satisfaction and comfort.

• Handle customer concerns professionally, resolving minor issues or informing

management when necessary.

• Assist with packaging takeout orders and supporting counter staff during high-

traffic periods.

• Follow hygiene standards and safety guidelines while handling food, utensils, and

cleaning supplies.

• Dispose of trash, clean restrooms, and sanitize high-touch areas to maintain a safe,

clean environment.
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FINANCIALS | Assumptions

 It is assumed that the sales forecast is based on a conservative approach.

 It is assumed that the tax rate will remain same in all the years of business performance.

 Cash flow is made on the assumption that the business is doing all of its transactions in cash and there is no 

payable/receivable to the business.

 The balance sheet has only current assets of inventory and cash. Capital is $80,000 which is the initial cash 

invested in the business by the owner.

 According to the break-even analysis, it is estimated that a revenue of $173,694 is needed in the first year to reach 

the position of no profit, no loss to the business.

 According to the Key Financial Performance Indicators, the NPV of the project is positive, IRR is greater than the 

discount rate, and the payback period is 1.73 years which means that the project is feasible and should be chosen 

for investment. June 2025
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Setup & Renovation 
Costs
27%

Licenses/Permits/De
posits

6%

Marketing and 
Launch Costs

4%

Initial Inventory
12%

Signage and 
Furniture

6%

Equipment
45%

Uses of Funds

Setup & Renovation Costs Licenses/Permits/Deposits Marketing and Launch Costs

Initial Inventory Signage and Furniture Equipment

Funds Invested

Equity $   80,000 

Total $   80,000 

Expenses

Sources Amount

Setup & Renovation Costs $   18,000 

Licenses/Permits/Deposits $   4,000 

Marketing and Launch Costs $   3,000 

Initial Inventory $   8,000 

Signage and Furniture $   4,000 

Equipment $   30,000 

Total $   67,000 

Working Capital $   13,000 

Grand Total $   80,000 
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Sales Forecast

Source Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Dine-in & Carryout Sales $   105,000 $   141,750 $      184,275 $  230,344 $  264,895 

Delivery (DoorDash, UberEats, etc.) $   88,000 $   118,800 $      154,440 $  193,050 $  222,008 

Catering/Events $   28,000 $   37,800 $  49,140 $  61,425 $  70,639 

Total Annual Revenue $   221,000 $   298,350 $      387,855 $  484,819 $  557,542 

Direct Costs Forecast

Source Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Food Ingredients $   36,000 $   46,800 $        56,160 $  67,392 $  80,870 

Packaging Costs $   10,000 $   13,000 $  14,300 $  15,730 $  17,303 

Delivery App Fees $  8,000 $   10,000 $  11,000 $  12,100 $  13,310 

Total Annual Direct Costs $   54,000 $   69,800 $        81,460 $  95,222 $  111,483 
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P&L Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue $  221,000 $  298,350 $  387,855 $  484,819 $  557,542 

Direct Costs of Revenue $  54,000 $  69,800 $  81,460 $  95,222 $  111,483 

Gross Profit $  167,000 $  228,550 $  306,395 $  389,597 $  446,058 

Expenses

Payroll Expense $  69,000 $  103,950 $  158,760 $  184,062 $  200,559 

Rental Expense $  24,000 $  26,400 $  29,040 $  31,944 $  35,138 

Utilities Expense $  7,000 $  7,350 $  7,718 $  8,103 $  8,509 

Insurance & Licenses $  2,500 $  2,625 $  2,756 $  2,894 $  3,039 

Marketing Expense $  5,000 $  5,250 $  5,513 $  5,788 $  6,078 

Professional Services $  3,000 $  3,150 $  3,308 $  3,473 $  3,647 

Repairs/Supplies $  5,000 $  5,250 $  5,513 $  5,788 $  6,078 

Miscellaneous/Other Costs $  10,000 $  11,000 $  12,100 $  13,310 $  14,641 

Depreciation $  3,400 $  3,060 $  2,754 $  2,479 $  2,231 

Total Expenses $  128,900 $  168,035 $  227,460 $  257,842 $  279,918 

EBIT $  38,100 $  60,515 $  78,935 $  131,755 $  166,141 

Taxes (21%) $  8,001 $  12,708 $  16,576 $  27,669 $  34,890 

Net Profit $  30,099 $  47,807 $  62,358 $  104,087 $  131,251 
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Balance Sheet Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Assets

Non-Current Assets

Furniture & Equipment $  34,000 $  30,600 $  27,540 $  24,786 $  22,307 

Depreciation $  (3,400) $  (3,060) $  (2,754) $  (2,479) $  (2,231)

Net NCA $  30,600 $  27,540 $  24,786 $  22,307 $  20,077 

Current Assets

Inventory $  2,000 $  2,500 $  3,750 $  5,250 $  6,825 

Cash and Bank $  46,499 $  97,366 $  162,478 $  269,044 $  402,525 

Total CA $  48,499 $  99,866 $  166,228 $  274,294 $  409,350 

Total Assets $  79,099 $  127,406 $  191,014 $  296,601 $  429,427 

Equity

Capital $  80,000 $  80,000 $  80,000 $  80,000 $  80,000 

Earnings $  30,099 $  47,807 $  62,358 $  104,087 $  131,251 

Retained Earnings $  (31,000) $  (18,966) $  1,197 $  42,494 $  96,811 

Total $  79,099 $  108,841 $  143,555 $  226,580 $  308,062 

Net Worth $  79,099 $  108,841 $  143,555 $      226,580 $  308,062 
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CashFlow Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Cash Inflows

Revenue $  221,000 $  298,350 $  387,855 $  484,819 $  557,542 

Equity $  80,000 

Total $  301,000 $  298,350 $  387,855 $  484,819 $  557,542 

Cash Outflows

Initial Expenses $  67,000 

Costs of Sales Paid $  54,000 $  69,800 $  81,460 $  95,222 $  111,483 

Payroll Expense $  69,000 $  103,950 $  158,760 $  184,062 $  200,559 

Rental Expense $  24,000 $  26,400 $  29,040 $  31,944 $  35,138 

Utilities Expense $  7,000 $  7,350 $  7,718 $  8,103 $  8,509 

Insurance & Licenses $  2,500 $  2,625 $  2,756 $  2,894 $  3,039 

Marketing Expense $  5,000 $  5,250 $  5,513 $  5,788 $  6,078 

Professional Services $  3,000 $  3,150 $  3,308 $  3,473 $  3,647 

Repairs/Supplies $  5,000 $  5,250 $  5,513 $  5,788 $  6,078 

Miscellaneous/Other Costs $  10,000 $  11,000 $  12,100 $  13,310 $  14,641 

Taxes Paid $  8,001 $  12,708 $  16,576 $  27,669 $  34,890 

Total $  254,501 $  247,483 $  322,743 $  378,254 $  424,060 

Surplus $  46,499 $  50,867 $  65,112 $      106,565 $  133,482 

Opening Balance $ - $  46,499 $  97,366 $      162,478 $  269,044 

Closing Balance $  46,499 $  97,366 $  162,478 $  269,044 $  402,525 
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Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue $221,000 $298,350 $387,855 $484,819 $557,542

Variable Costs $64,501 $73,733 $82,523 $98,969 $112,018

Fixed Costs $123,000 $173,750 $240,220 $279,284 $312,042
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Break-Even Analysis

Revenue Variable Costs Fixed Costs

Break-Even Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue $  221,000 $  298,350 $  387,855 $  484,819 $  557,542 

Variable Costs $  64,501 $  73,733 $  82,523 $  98,969 $  112,018 

Contribution $  156,499 $  224,617 $  305,332 $  385,850 $  445,524 

Fixed Costs $  123,000 $  173,750 $  240,220 $  279,284 $  312,042 

Break-Even Point 79% 77% 79% 72% 70%

Break-Even Revenue $  173,694 $  230,786 $  305,145 $        350,920 $  390,498 

Margin of Safety $  47,306 $  67,564 $  82,710 $  133,899 $  167,043 

Margin of Safety (%) 21% 23% 21% 28% 30%
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Sources and Uses of Funds

For the company to start operations, a total of $80,000 will be required. This amount is

expected to be funded through company’s personal equity which will be obtained from

the owner. The business will use its fund for initial expenses purposes. It is expected that

the funds will be obtained successfully from the owner and business will start its

operations as soon as possible.

Proforma Income Statement

According to the financial projections, it is estimated that that the business will generate

approximately $221,000 yearly revenue for the first year by selling pizza and other

services. The revenue will grow in the subsequent years, and the business will earn

$557,542 in the fifth year. The direct cost of the revenue is estimated to be $54,000 in the

first year which is expected to increase each year and the business is expected to

efficiently maintain its direct costs. The expenses will be increasing at an annual rate of 5%

to 20% per year depending on their nature. After all the expenses, the business will be

having a net profit of $30,099 in the first year. However, due to the increased revenue, and

efficient control on the costs, the business is expected to earn a net profit of $47,807 in

the second year. The business will continue to maintain its growth and efficiency in

controlling its expenses in the subsequent years leading to a net profit margin of 23.5% in

the fifth year. The average net profitability of the business over a period of five years is

18.1% which is a reasonable percentage for the business.

Cashflow Analysis

Cashflow of Pizza LLC will be positive in all the years and close to the net profit

because of low depreciation and no other non-cash expenses. Moreover, the cashflow is

based on the assumption that the business will be having no receivable/payable in any

year. The total cash inflow of the business over the period of five years is estimated to be

approximately $402,525. Based on this figure, the company will be having higher than the

amount invested in the business which is arguably the most important financial indicator

of a company's stock value.

Return on Investment

All the investors, lenders, and finance professionals are highly focused on the amount risk-

adjusted rate of return they can earn on their money. Based on the estimations, the

company is expected to gain a cash inflow of $402,525 over the period of five years

against a figure of $80,000 cash invested through equity. The company will be able to get

403% return on its invested amount in the business. The Internal Rate of Return (IRR) of

P Pizza LLC is 70% which is a sign of extraordinary performance by the business.

However, the Net Present Value of Picasso Pizza LLC, considering $80,000 as an initial

investment and 0.25% as the discount rate, is $318,955 which adds to the fact that the

project is a worthy investment as it will generate a higher amount of returns in the future.

Similarly, the payback period of the project is 1.73, which means that the cost invested in

the project would be recovered in 1.73 years.




